XTO ENERGY
SEMU #104

Flowline Leak
Unit I, Sect. 30, T. 17 S., R. 33 E.
GPS: 32 48"13”" N 103 41" 42" W

FINAL REPORT

Prepared by
Eddie Seay Consulting
March 2007
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March 28, 2007

NMOCD Environmental
ATTN: Chris Williams
1625 N. French Drive
Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: XTO Energy
SEMU #104
Flowline Leak - OCD #1162

Mr. Williams;

XTO has finished with the closing of the leak as approved. We have installed a 12 mil. plastic
liner on bottom of excavation and backfilled site. (see photos)

This should finalize the closure to the site. If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

C20

Eddie W. Seay, Agent
Eddie Seay Consulting
601 W. Illinois

Hobbs, NM 88242
(505)392-2236

seay04@leaco.net

cc: XTO Energy
Gene Hudson













NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.
Governor Director
Joanna Prukop Oil Conservation Division
Cabinet Secretary

3/07/2007
Eddie Seay Consulting
On behalf of XTO Energy
601 W. Illinois
Hobbs, NM 88242

Re: XTO SEMU #104 Flowline Leak
Dear Eddie:

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) personnel reviewed the closure report submitted by Eddie Seay
Consulting on behalf of XTO Energy (XTO) for the site referenced above. The closure is hereby approved
according to information provided.

Please be advised that OCD approval does not relieve XTO of liability should operations result in
contamination of surface water, groundwater, or the environment. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve
XTO of responsibility for compliance with other federal, state or local laws and or regulations.

If you have any questions or need assistance please write or call: 505-393-6161 ext. 102, or e-mail

AN Uhiams ChETAte s

Sincerely,

NMOCD District] Supervisor

Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Drive * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone’ (505 393-6161 * Fax (505) 393-0720 * httny//'www emnrd state nm ns
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1625 N_ French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico ~ ————— Form C-141
District Il Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avcnuc, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit 2 C o
Distict 11 . . ubmit 2 Copies to appropriat
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Dl\{lSlOIl : District Ogice in aggorp ac:
istri _ 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back
1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, NM 87505 Santa FC, NM 87505 siGe o form
Release Notification and Corrective Action
. OPERATOR X] Initial Report  [] Final Report
Name of Compan Contact ﬁgg, &Miﬁgh
Address 1 Telephone No. ;ﬁl ' l.“ X
Facility Name S&én¢) # 104 Facility Type Flows l cn© _
| Surface Owner | Mineral Owner XTO | Lease No.
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet ﬁpm the EagVWest Line | County
. «
Latitude 5 3 ‘(‘ K ‘3Longltude 19 5 4\ "\'2-
’
i NATURE OF RELEASE  eaorl
of Release . Volume of Release R Q Yy | Volume Recovered )20 ,QM.@ '
|_Source of Release ] Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery '
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? ‘
N Yes [ No [J Not Required ¢ .Qg D Pm}
By Whom? Date and Hour N
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. /éo" % ’6:

O Yes [B No .
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* ;:. W

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ) !Q .
' 5? } /."lﬂ1 woia-é '49'/' : S“Jl. ' ‘_n UO.CQD‘-. h 9%4

5vu F(owiww :
n"\sc.,-c. Lhowlid « ' | 'f

~OZ6Lo1L V>~

Dw:n‘be Area Aﬁ‘ected and Cleanup Actxon Taken.*
s oL 1200 ¥ 1P O {J‘ ﬂ. Us. S éi.cj/\ox ’C A

)
Orae, wLmnt sl T Sﬂl[\.‘ap) U.u P:L)- @Vhp("«% 'ﬁ‘r WWQ& dgM

I hereby certify that the information given above:is truc#nd cotuplete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications.and perform corrective actions for releases whxch may endanger
public health or the-environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not rélieve the. opemtor of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environmeant. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of: responklbxhty for-compliancéwith any other

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.
OIL CONSERVATION.DIVISION

-~
Signature: [

Printed Name; E! ‘ > W E g \ . Approved by District Supervisor:
——Mﬁﬁe: ; ‘ \ _Approval Date: Expiration Date:

E-mail Address: 6%” Q_A_i Q Ign 0 3 A!§ Conditions of Approval: R hcd D

Date: i%j,j IQ Y phone: $% 390 J4SH

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary
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District | State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 - Form C-141
District Il Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artcsia, NM 88210 Submit 2 Copi
District I1I ; i 1visi ubmit 2 Copies to appropriate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation DIV‘ISIOH District Office in accorgance
District [V 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 1{1 6 on tlgack
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, Santa FC, NM 87505 siae ot 1torm
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [0 _nitial Report __ (X] Final Report
Name of Company X TO &, Nergy Contact  Gena Hudson
Address Bay 700 Eunjon A2 YYA3| | TelephoneNo. 41+ [(o34
Facility Name S & g (a ¥/ 04 Facility Type Ffmen (inas
| Surface Owner | Mineral Owner X T°Q | Lease No. |
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/SouthLine | Feet fromthe | East/WestLine | County

——

i 30 | 111 ]33
[ 1 [} o ' []
Latitude 39, 9 13 Longitude (93 S~{ Y472
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release @3 | ¥= W Y, . Volume of Release 309 &NMs | Volume Recovered 170 YHs
Source of Release = v ¥ Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, T}%’hom? +
& Yes [ No [ NotRequired [ od' CO“PN o

By Whom? (wna. Wudson Date and Hour
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

O Yes @ No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Igemedial ACtiO:l Taken.* ) . '_A
3 Howliaa sQld: bss'mi ug v 30m4\s | \)mmﬁu.p (o bz, mix
Sl \'\&&.\... = 5\&\)\\!.\‘3. . L'\m_ Q\A\n\kt\&) .

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* _

T concS oL HAQC? Qu,.g\h-.% uafta,wunw so;/)-t"mt € och l
vqt.—d \.u: C.QtMsn‘ "-P&Tnc‘a I\VL_U&. as OC——D wtrﬁ. _;

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

iy

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature:
Printed Name: (5 | . S ) Approved by District Supervisor:
1
Title: ‘) i‘tﬂ-t Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: S’Mu‘ o Q (m ) y\gj. Conditions of Approval: Attached [
Date: 4 5.?‘ 81 Phone: 392 .22.3 ‘

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary




